
 

 

NOTICE OF MELLO-GRANLUND OLDER CALIFORNIAN ACT MODERNIZATION-SUPPORTIVE SERVICES 

FUNDING AVAILABLE  

 

INVITATION FOR BID/REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL             10/13/23  

As required, Sourcewise shall hold a competitive bid process known as a Request for Proposal (RFP) for 
Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization (MOCA) Supportive Services programs which receive 
investment with an aggregate allocation of more than $100,000. Sourcewise announces the availability of 
Supportive Services, $418, 308 funding to administer selected Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act 
Modernization (MOCA) programming for the contract period beginning on January 1, 2024, through March 
31, 2025, for:  
 

Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization 
 
Supportive Services Programs & Goals  

Est. Funding 
Available  
Per Contract  

No. of Contracts 
available 

 

Aging In Place  
 
Goal: Provide a range of services to adults with a disability that 
empowers individuals to continue to age in place within their 
communities of choice. Services included are referral services, 
injury prevention information, assessment and equipment, durable 
medical equipment, assessment, and the authorization of 
coordinated services to enable an eligible individual to continue 
aging in place within the home.  
 
Target Population: Individuals with disabilities or functional 
impairments ages 18-59.  

 
 

$75,000 

 
 

2 Contracts  

 

Caregiver Respite Programs   
 
Goal: Provide temporary or periodic services for older adults or 
functionally impaired adults to support persons who are providing 
the care, recruitment or screening and matching of providers to 
clients. 
 
Service Deliveries: In-Home Personal Care Respite or Out-of-Home 
Day Care Respite.  
 
Target Population: Older adults, aged 60 and older  

 
 

$50,000 
 

 
 

2 Contracts 

 

Linkages Program  
 
Goal: Provide case management and care to adults with functional 
impairments and frail elderly individuals to assist in prevention, or 
delay placement, to institutional settings. 
 
Target Population: Older adults, aged 60 and older.  

 
 

$84,154 

 
 

2 Contracts 

 



 

  2 
 

Total amount of funding available in MOCA Supportive Services Programs RFP is $418,308.  
  

Program specifications, funding requirements, application templates are available in the Sourcewise 
Invitation for Bid & Request for Proposal Procedure, Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization 
programs are available on the Sourcewise website at: www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/.   

 
The release date for RFP, Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization (MOCA) Supportive Services 
Programs, please review carefully and plan accordingly. 
 
Issue Date of Proposal: 

 

Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization (MOCA) Supportive Services Programs 
 

October 16, 2023 
 
Applications, budget templates, instructions will become available on the date outlined above. The 
application, instructions and templates are available on the Sourcewise website at: 
www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/    
 
 
Eligible Organizations: 
All interested applicants, whether public, private, non-profit, or profit-making agencies are eligible 
organizations. Private individuals are not eligible to apply for this grant. Contract awards made to for-profit 
organizations must be approved by the Californian Department of Aging. All recipients of funds that are 
private agencies must be incorporated to safeguard the interests of the California Department of Aging and 
Sourcewise.  

 
Bidders Conference:  
A Bidder’s Conference will be scheduled on Wednesday, October 25, 2023, from 10AM-11AM via Zoom 
teleconference.  
 

Join on your computer or mobile app.  
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85853674686  
Meeting ID: 858 5367 4686  

 

Or call in (audio only)  
One tap mobile 
+16694449171,85853674686# US 
+16699009128,85853674686# US (San Jose) 
 
Technical Assistance: 
Contact Area Planner, Marijeanne Santina msantina@sourcewise.com to ask questions related to the Mello-
Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization (MOCA) RFP process.  
 
Letter of Intent:  
The Letter of Intent is required to be submitted by the bidder on/or before Monday, October 30, 2023, to 
Sourcewise at 4:00 p.m. electronically to Area Planner, Marijeanne Santina msantina@sourcewise.com.  
 
The authorized signature is acceptable in two formats: (1) ink signature and scanned or (2) signed 
electronically using DocuSign or Adobe Acrobat with authentic digital signature submit the signed Letter of 
Intent to Area Planner, Marijeanne Santina msantina@sourcewise.com. 
 
All bidders must complete and return the letter of intent; partial submissions and alternative formats will 
not be accepted. 
 
 

https://www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/
http://www.mysourcewise.com/about/grantees/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85853674686
mailto:msantina@sourcewise.com
mailto:msantina@sourcewise.com
mailto:msantina@sourcewise.com


 

  3 
 

Proposal Due Date: 
Complete paper & electronic proposals must be submitted to Sourcewise, or they will not be considered for 
funding on Monday, November 6, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. The below submissions are required:  
One (1) complete electronic proposal submitted by email to Area Planner, Marijeanne Santina 
msantina@sourcewise.com.  
 
And one (1) original and four (4) hardcopies should be delivered or mailed to Sourcewise at, 3100 De La 
Cruz Blvd, Suite 310, Santa Clara, CA 95054  
 
Funding Availability: 
Proposals must be limited to the amount of funds that correspond to the specific program(s) available in 
the Mello-Granlund Older Californian Act Modernization (MOCA) Supportive Services Programs RFP as 
stated. Each of the allocations represents a planning estimate provided by the California Department of 
Aging and/or Federal Government and is subject to change. Funding is contingent upon the availability of 
federal funds, including the Sourcewise planning process. 
 
Contract Period: 
January 1, 2024, to March 31, 2025. A contract renewal up to one year following the initial contract year is 
allowable at the discretion of the AAA which is subject to annual renegotiation and availability of federal, 
State, and local funding. The renewal contract term is from April 1, 2025, to March 31, 2026.  

mailto:msantina@sourcewise.com

	Notice of Mello-Granlund older Californian act modernization-Supportive Services Funding Available
	Invitation for Bid/Request for Proposal             10/13/23

